



The City of Sparks
OVER \$50,000 CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO.: #1
PROPOSED COUNCIL DATE: October 24, 2016

PROJECT/BID NO/PWP NO: A Street Alley Sewer Rehabilitation / Bid #15/16-016 / PWP #WA-2016-167

CONTRACT NO.: AC-5260

ACCOUNT NUMBER/PROJECT/SUB-PROJECT: 17-6592A

Summary Of Actual Revisions To Work Or Materials:
Additional work added at TMWA's request. Reimbursement through an inter-local agreement from TMWA.

Cost Breakdown:

Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Days (+/-)	Total Cost (+/-)
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED QUOTE FROM SPANISH SPRINGS CONSTRUCTION					
Total Days/Cost to Contract				10 days	\$67,700.00

We the undersigned Contractor have given consideration to the proposed Change Order and hereby agree if this Change Order Proposal is approved, we will provide all Labor, Equipment, and Materials necessary for the work as described, and will accept as full payment, the prices shown above.

Accepted By:

Don Tranter - SPANISH SPRINGS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Senior Project Manager 10/11/16
Title Date

Recommended By:

Andrew Hummel 10-11-16
Utility Manager Date

Approved By:

John A. Martin, P.E. 10-11-16
Community Services Director/ Date

Approval:

Geno Martini Date
Mayor

Approved to as Coding/Funding:

CSA 10/11/16
Finance Department Date

Attest

City Clerk Date

As to Form

City Attorney Date



SPANISH SPRINGS
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NV License Number 59511A AB Unlimited

October 10, 2016

Truckee Meadows Water Authority
1355 Capital Blvd
Reno, NV 89502

ATTN: Steve Volk

RE: Bid for TMWA Waterline in A Street Alley

Dear Steve,

Please find attached our bid breakdown for the above-mentioned project:

I. INCLUSIONS:

- 1) See attached bid schedule.

TOTAL BID = \$67,700.00

II. EXCLUSIONS:

- 1) Permits & fees
- 2) Surveying, engineering, soils testing
- 3) Furnishing & installing gas main and gas services
- 4) Excavation and backfill for gas services
- 5) Existing waterline to be abandoned in place
- 6) Permanent AC patching & concrete replacement
- 7) Furnishing & installing casing for gas line
- 8) Cathodic protection (None shown)
- 9) Furnishing and placing backfill from 1' above water to top of trench
- 10) Plating of trench

Thank you for the opportunity to bid on this project.

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Don Tranberg". The signature is written in a cursive, flowing style.

Don Tranberg
Senior Estimator/Project Manager
Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.
Email: don@sscmil.us
Phone: (775) 425-4000

A STREET ALLEY TMWA ITEMS - QUOTE FORM

Date: **10/10/2016**

Bid Tab #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
G-1	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INSURANCE, BONDS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS, EXISTING SITE DOCUMENTATION, SITE CLEAN-UP ETC..	1	LS	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 2,502.50
G-2	EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING FOR 6 INCH WATER MAIN AND 2" GAS	450	LFT	\$ 59.00	\$ 26,550.00
W-1	INSTALL 6-INCH RESTRAINED DIP WITH POLYWRAP. INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES, THRUST BLOCKS, SAND BEDDING TO BOTTOM OF GAS, FLUSHING, TESTING, DISINFECTION ETC..	435	LFT	\$ 58.50	\$ 25,447.50
W-2	4-INCH HOT TAP ON (E) CI MAIN. INCLUDES TAPPING SLEEVE, 4" GTV, THRUST BLOCK AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.	1	LS	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
W-3	INSTALL 1" SERVICE TAP AND 1" HDPE SERVICE LINE. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, SERVICE SADDLE, CORP. STOP, CONNECTION TO SETTER AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.	6	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
W-4	INSTALL 2" SERVICE TAP AND 2" HDPE SERVICE LINE. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, SERVICE SADDLE, CORP. STOP, CONNECTION TO (E) SETTER AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
W-5	INSTALL 12" STEEL CASING, INCLUDES SPACERS (3 MINIMUM) AND END SEALS FOR 6" DIP CARRIER PIPE AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00

TOTAL COST = \$	67,700.00
------------------------	------------------

**CITY OF SPARKS
A STREET ALLEY SEWER REHABILITATION
BID#15/16-016
PWP #WA-2016-167**



VICINITY MAP